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Dear Parents and Carers, 

Lunches will be back to normal on Monday, it will be week two’s menu, thank you for your support 

with this. 

Wednesday 27th November, Year Five, Peter Pan Performance at West Buckland School 

The children will need their water bottle and a warm waterproof coat.  The children will return in 

time for lunch. 

Friday 29th November, Year Five, Performing Arts Workshop at West Buckland School 

Your child will need a packed lunch, a water bottle and a warm waterproof coat. The children will 

return during the school day.  School packed lunches can be ordered.  Please return the attached 

order form on Tuesday. 

Christmas Cakes 

Please send a deep cake tin in with your child so that they can store their family Christmas cake  

Kind regards, 

 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 

 

 

  



 

 

Diary Dates 
 

Wednesday 27th 

November 

Year 5, Peter Pan Performance at West Buckland School 

Friday 29th November Year 5, Performing Arts Workshop, West Buckland School 

Friday 29th November Class 1, Taz Pollard, Potter 

Monday 2nd December Class 1, Taz Pollard, Potter 

Wednesday 4th December 
EYFS, Years 1 and 2, Seasonal Sculpture Workshop, RHS Rosemoor, 

Great Torrington 

Friday 6th December Christingle Service 

Thursday 12th December Whole School, Lego Robotics Workshop 

Monday 16th December EYFS, Vision Screening for Reception Children 

Monday 16th December Years 3 and 4, Evening Christmas Performance in the Village Hall 

Tuesday 17th December Years 5 and 6, Evening Christmas Performance in the Village Hall 

Wednesday 18th December Christmas lunch for the children – non-school uniform day 

Thursday 19th December 
EYFS, Years 1 and 2, Afternoon Christmas Performance in the Village 

Hall 

Thursday 19th December 
Year 6, Christmas Carol Service at the Warren Nursing Home, 

Northam 

Friday 20th December Last day of term 

 

 

 


